
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 1.8 0.30 130 4,493 4,493 32,638 13.8

2 曇り 5.7 2.70 1,065 36,806 41,299 65,276 63.3

3 曇り 6.6 1.70 817 28,236 69,535 97,914 71.0

4 雨のち雪 10.7 0.20 367 12,684 82,218 130,552 63.0

5 曇り 6.4 4.90 1,750 60,480 142,698 163,191 87.4

6 曇り 7.4 1.50 695 24,019 166,717 195,829 85.1

7 雨 8.8 0.00 95 3,283 170,001 228,467 74.4

8 雪 0.4 0.40 118 4,078 174,079 261,105 66.7

9 雪 1.0 0.00 282 9,746 183,825 293,743 62.6

10 雪 1.3 0.60 177 6,117 189,942 326,381 58.2

11 雪 3.8 4.80 1,668 57,646 247,588 359,019 69.0

12 雪 1.6 0.90 626 21,635 269,222 391,657 68.7

13 雪 0.7 1.60 740 25,574 294,797 424,296 69.5

14 雪 1.5 1.70 967 33,420 328,216 456,934 71.8

15 曇り 3.3 0.00 748 25,851 354,067 489,572 72.3

16 雪 6.4 3.00 1,164 40,228 394,295 522,210 75.5

17 曇り 5.1 0.10 646 22,326 416,621 554,848 75.1

18 曇り 8.8 7.30 2,446 84,534 501,155 587,486 85.3

19 曇り 10.4 0.10 661 22,844 523,999 620,124 84.5

20 雨 10.9 0.40 524 18,109 542,108 652,762 83.0

21 雨 7.2 0.10 469 16,209 558,317 685,400 81.5

22 曇り 9.0 2.90 1,190 41,126 599,443 718,039 83.5

23 曇り 7.6 6.80 1,977 68,325 667,768 750,677 89.0

24 曇り 9.5 7.80 2,554 88,266 756,035 783,315 96.5

25 曇り 13.1 3.30 1,519 52,497 808,531 815,953 99.1

26 曇り 7.6 6.60 2,477 85,605 894,136 848,591 105.4

27 曇り 6.5 7.90 1,936 66,908 961,044 881,229 109.1

28 曇り 7.9 0.40 961 33,212 994,257 913,867 108.8

℃ h 28769.0

6.1 2.43 1027.5

2.42 944.4  月目標値(/日) ¥32,638

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2019年2月

日付 天気
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累計(円)

月合計 ¥994,257
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